House votes

b PROHIB’TION

=
[9)
=
g
=
o
Q
@«
9
éu
II‘
Q
Q
=2
w
s
3
(%)
ALLEN J 15 R X X
ALSTON 24 D N \
ANDRADE 29 D \
BARTON 6 R X X
BENALLY 7 D N \
BLANC 26 D \
BOLDING 27 D \
BOWERS 25 R X X
BOYER 20 R X X
BUTLER 28 D \
|
CAMPBELL 1 R X X v X i
CARDENAS 19 D \ \ N 5
CARTER 15 R X X v v X 40%
CHAVEZ 29 D \ v | 100%
CLARK 24 D \ v v | 100%
CLODFELTER 10 R X X N v X P
COBB 5 R X X X v X 20%
COLEMAN 16 R X X v N X 40%
COOK 8 R X X X N X 20%
DESCHEENIE 7 D NV \ v | 100%
ENGEL 10 D y + N | 100%
EPSTEIN 18 D W y v V| 100%
ESPINOZA 19 D y + N | 100%
FARNSWORTH 12 R X X X \ .
FERNANDEZ 4 D y N Y T
FINCHEM 11 R X X X v X 20%
FRIESE 9 D W y + N | 100%
GABALDON 2 D W y N \ T
GONZALES 3 D W y NV \ U
GRANTHAM 12 R X X X v X B
HERNANDEZ 2 D NV N Y T
JOHN 14 R X X X v X 20%
KERN 20 R X X X v X 20%
LAWRENCE 23 R X X X v X -
LEACH 11 R X X X v X 20%
LIVINGSTON 22 R X X X Vv X -
LOVAS 22 R X X X = 20%

@ULAR COALITION
= FOR

ARIZONA

2017 Legislative Scorecard

S$1367: ABORTION; LIVE DELIVERY; REPORT; DEFINITION
What it does: Requires doctors who perform
abortions over 20 weeks gestation to have
appropriate resuscitation equipment. If any aborted
human fetus shows muscle movement, breathing, or
heartbeat, the doctor is required to perform life-
saving techniques. Also requires completed

paperwork regarding the actions taken to be
completed by doctor and witness.
Our position: Oppose

S$1439: END-OF-LIFE; DISCRIMINATION; PROHIBITION
What it does: A person is prohibited from
discriminating against a health care entity on the
basis that the entity does not provide, assist in
providing or facilitate in providing any health care
item or service for the purpose of causing or
assisting in causing the death of any individual, such
as by assisted suicide, euthanasia or mercy killing,
and health care entities are not liable in any civil,
criminal or administrative action for declining to
provide those items or services.

Our position: Oppose

Final disposition: Passed

SB1527 & HB2542: HEALTH; BUDGET; RECONCILIATION;

2017-2018
What it does: included a provision to require DHS to

apple for Title X grant funding, shifting control of
family-planning funds away from a community
health partner and to DHS, which is blocked by state
statute from giving the money to abortion providers;
essentially a provision to continue the "defunding of
Planned Parenthood."
Our position: Oppose
Final disposition: Passed




@ULAR COALITION

— FOR
ARIZONA

2017 Legislative Scorecard

House votes

SB1527 & HB2542: HEALTH; BUDGET; RECONCILIATION;
2017-2018

What it does: included a provision to require DHS to
apple for Title X grant funding, shifting control of
family-planning funds away from a community health
partner and to DHS, which is blocked by state statute
from giving the money to abortion providers;
essentially a provision to continue the "defunding of
Planned Parenthood."

Our position: Oppose

Final disposition: Passed

$1431: EMPOWERMENT SCHOLARSHIPS; EXPANSION;
PHASE-IN

What it does: Major expansion of school voucher
program to eventually include all public school
students.

Our position: Oppose

HB2076: ADVANCE DIRECTIVES REGISTRY; PROVIDER ACCESS
What it does: Directs the Arizona Secretary of State’s
office to establish a process so health-care providers
can access the advanced directives registry, to ensure a
patient’s dying wishes are being followed.

Our position: Support

Final disposition: Passed

MARTINEZ
MITCHELL
MOSLEY
NAVARRETE
NORGAARD
NUTT
PAYNE
POWERS
HANNLEY
RIOS
RIVERO
RUBALCAVA
SALDATE
SALMAN
SHOOTER
SHOPE
STRINGER
SYMS
THORPE
TOMA*
TOWNSEND
UDALL
UGENTI-RITA
WENINGER
MESNARD
(Speaker)

30
13
5

30
18
14
21

9

27
21
4
3
26
13
8
1
28
6
22
16
25
23
17

17

T XXV D OVOXDIODO0090U 3o u "W HVOUXWWITO

X XX X X 2 2 =2

X X X X X

XXX X X <2 =2 2 X 2

X X X 2 X

* = Replaced Representative Lovas in April; earlier bills not included in Secular Score

X XXX XXX XXX X=2 2 2 X2




