S1367: ABORTION: LIVE DELIVERY; REPORT; DEFINITION S1439: END-OF-LIFE; DISCRIMINATION; PROHIBITION S1431: EMPOWERMENT SCHOLARSHIPS; EXPANSION; PHASE-IN SB 1527 & HB 2542: HEALTH; BUDGET; RECONCILIATION Secular Creat.												
			^{67:} ABC	39: ENE	31: EM	2076: AL	1527 &	2017 Score%				
ALLEN J	15	R	× S13	× S14	× S14	HBZ	S X	20%				
ALSTON	24	D	√	^	∧	√ √	√	100%				
ANDRADE	29	D	V	V	V	V	V	100%				
BARTON	6	R	X	X	Χ	$\sqrt{}$	Χ	20%				
BENALLY	7	D	V	V	√	$\sqrt{}$	NV	80%				
BLANC	26	D	√ √	V	√ √	$\sqrt{}$	√	100%				
BOLDING BOWERS	27 25	D R	X	√ X	X	$\sqrt{}$	√ X	100% 20%				
BOYER	20	R	X	X	X	V	X	20%				
BUTLER	28	D	V	1	1	V	1	100%				
CAMPBELL	1	R	X	X	Х	√	Х	20%				
CARDENAS	19	D	√	√	√	√	√	100%				
CARTER	15	R	X	X	1	$\sqrt{}$	X	40%				
CHÁVEZ CLARK	29 24	D D	√ √	√ √	√ √	$\sqrt{}$	√ √	100% 100%				
CLODFELTER	10	R	X	X	√	√	X	40%				
COBB	5	R	Х	Х	Χ	V	Χ	20%				
COLEMAN	16	R	X	X	1	V	X	40%				
COOK	8	R	Χ	X	X	√	Χ	20%				
DESCHEENIE	7	D	NV	1	1	$\sqrt{}$	1	100%				
ENGEL EPSTEIN	10	D	1	√ √	√ √	√ √	1	100%				
ESPINOZA	18 19	D D	√ √	\ √	√ √	\ √	√ √	100% 100%				
FARNSWORTH	12	R	X	X	X	· √	\ √	40%				
FERNANDEZ	4	D	√	√	√	V	V	100%				
FINCHEM	11	R	Χ	Х	Х	V	Χ	20%				
FRIESE	9	D	\checkmark	V	V	√		100%				
GABALDÓN	2	D	√	√	√	√	√	100%				
GONZALES	3	D	√	√	NV	V	√	100%				
GRANTHAM	12	R	X	X	X	√	Х	20%				
HERNANDEZ	2	D	NV	√	√	√	√	100%				
JOHN KERN	14 20	R R	X	X	X	√ √	X	20% 20%				
LAWRENCE	23	R	X	X	X	V	Х	20%				
LEACH	11	R	Χ	X	Χ	\checkmark	Х	20%				
LIVINGSTON	22	R	X	X	Χ	√	Х	20%				
LOVAS	22	R	Χ	Χ	Χ		-	20%				



2017 Legislative Scorecard

S1367: ABORTION; LIVE DELIVERY; REPORT; DEFINITION What it does: Requires doctors who perform abortions over 20 weeks gestation to have appropriate resuscitation equipment. If any aborted human fetus shows muscle movement, breathing, or heartbeat, the doctor is required to perform lifesaving techniques. Also requires completed paperwork regarding the actions taken to be completed by doctor and witness.

Our position: Oppose

S1439: END-OF-LIFE; DISCRIMINATION; PROHIBITION What it does: A person is prohibited from discriminating against a health care entity on the basis that the entity does not provide, assist in providing or facilitate in providing any health care item or service for the purpose of causing or assisting in causing the death of any individual, such as by assisted suicide, euthanasia or mercy killing, and health care entities are not liable in any civil, criminal or administrative action for declining to provide those items or services.

Our position: Oppose Final disposition: Passed

SB1527 & HB2542: HEALTH; BUDGET; RECONCILIATION; 2017-2018

What it does: included a provision to require DHS to apple for Title X grant funding, shifting control of family-planning funds away from a community health partner and to DHS, which is blocked by state statute from giving the money to abortion providers; essentially a provision to continue the "defunding of Planned Parenthood."

Our position: Oppose
Final disposition: Passed



2017 Legislative Scorecard

House votes

67: ABORTION; LIVE DELIVERY; REPORT; DEFINITION
38: END-OF-LIFE; DISCRIMINATION; PROHIBITION
31: EMPOWERMENT SCHOLARSHIPS; EXPANSION; PHASE-IN
076: ADVANCE DIRECTIVES REGISTRY; PROVIDER ACCESS
1527 & HB 2542; HEALTH; BUDGET; RECONCILIATION

SB1527 & HB2542: HEALTH; BUDGET; RECONCILIATION; 2017-2018

What it does: included a provision to require DHS to apple for Title X grant funding, shifting control of family-planning funds away from a community health partner and to DHS, which is blocked by state statute from giving the money to abortion providers; essentially a provision to continue the "defunding of Planned Parenthood."

Our position: Oppose Final disposition: Passed

S1431: EMPOWERMENT SCHOLARSHIPS; EXPANSION;

What it does: Major expansion of school voucher program to eventually include all public school students.

Our position: Oppose

HB2076: ADVANCE DIRECTIVES REGISTRY; PROVIDER ACCESS What it does: Directs the Arizona Secretary of State's office to establish a process so health-care providers can access the advanced directives registry, to ensure a patient's dying wishes are being followed.

Our position: Support Final disposition: Passed

			S1367: AB	S1439: EN	S1431: EM	HB2076: A	SB 1527 &	2017 Score	Secular Cr
MARTINEZ	30	D				_\	- √	100%	0)
MITCHELL	13	R	X	X	Χ	\checkmark	Χ	20%	
MOSLEY	5	R	Χ	X	X	√	Χ	20%	
NAVARRETE	30	D	NV	\checkmark	\checkmark	√	\checkmark	100%	
NORGAARD	18	R	Χ	X	X	√	Χ	20%	
NUTT	14	R	Χ	X	X	√	Χ	20%	
PAYNE	21	R	Χ	X	X	√	Χ	20%	
POWERS HANNLEY	9	D	√	√	\checkmark	√	\checkmark	100%	•
RIOS	27	D	V	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	100%	-
RIVERO	21	R	NV	NV	Χ	\checkmark	Χ	60%	
RUBALCAVA	4	D	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	100%	
SALDATE	3	D	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark		100%	
SALMAN	26	D	\checkmark	NV	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	100%	-
SHOOTER	13	R	X	X	X	\checkmark	Χ	20%	
SHOPE	8	R	X	X	X	\checkmark	X	20%	
STRINGER	1	R	Χ	X	X	\checkmark	Χ	20%	
SYMS	28	R	X	X	X	\checkmark	Χ	20%	
THORPE	6	R	X	X	X	\checkmark	Χ	20%	
TOMA*	22	R	-	-	-	-	Χ	0%*	
TOWNSEND	16	R	X	NV	X	\checkmark	Χ	40%	
UDALL	25	R	X	X	\checkmark	\checkmark	X	40%	
UGENTI-RITA	23	R	X	NV	X	\checkmark	Χ	40%	
WENINGER	17	R	Χ	X	X	\checkmark	Χ	20%	
MESNARD (Speaker)	17	R	Х	X	X	√	X	20%	

^{* =} Replaced Representative Lovas in April; earlier bills not included in Secular Score